
116 North Tarragona Street, Pensacola, FL 32502 ( 850) 432 9500 caldwell-assoc.com 

 

 
 

 

 

SCHOOL PLANT PLANNING ITEMS FOR 
THE SANTA ROSA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 

September 8, 2022 
Central School @ 6:30 pm 

 
 
 

Change Orders 
None at this time 

 
Final Construction Payments/Fees 
None at this time 

 
 

Status of Projects: 
 

ORIOLE BEACH KITCHEN RENOVATION 
 
• As of 8/29/2022, the permit has been applied for and is waiting to be “under review”. 

 

• Construction of the project is scheduled to be completed: June 2023; due to delays with 
permit processing, this schedule will be updated once permit has been issued 

 

TEST KITCHEN-SUPPORT COMPLEX, FIREHOUSE ROAD 
 

As of 8/29/2022, the permit application has been reviewed and comments issued.  
These comments have been addressed and revised documents returned to the 
permitting office.   Awaiting further commentary or issuance of the permit. 

 

• Construction of the project is scheduled to be completed: February 2023; due to delays 
with permit processing, this schedule will be updated once permit has been issued. 

 
 

 


